
FINAL EVALUATION REPORT
(As per rule 35 of PP rules, 2004)

1. Name of Procuring Agency: National Institute of Banking and Finance Pakistan
2. Method of Procurement: Rule 36(b) Single stage two envelop
3. Title of Procurement:

HOSTEL BLOCK AT NIBAF ISLAMABAD
4. Tender Enquiry No.
5. PPRA Ref. No.
6. Date and Time of Bid Closing: 12-12-2024 at 03:00 PM
7. Date and Time of Bid Opening: 12-12-2024 at 03:30 PM
8. No. of bid Received:
9. Criteria of Bid Evaluation:
10. Financial Bid Opening Date:
11. Detail of bid Evaluation:

SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF FIRE ALARM SYSTEM IN

ED/157752/E&M-Projects-2024-25 
TS551408E

06
As given in Bidding Documents 
03-01-2025

Rule/ Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ 
Basis for Rejection/Acceptance 
as per rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004

Financial
Evaluation

Technical
Evaluation

Sr. Name of BidderNo

M/s Haseen Habib 
Trading (Pvt) Ltd

Responsive Most Advantageous BidderRs. 7,442,443/-01

M/s Firesafety 
Trading (Pvt) Ltd

2nd LowestResponsive Rs. 8,064,000/-02

M/s Adams Fire Tech 
(Pvt) Ltd

3rd LowestResponsive Rs. 12,777,109/-03

Non-
Responsive

M/s Aljibra 
Technologies

N-AN-A04

Non-
Responsive N-A N-AM/s Imcots (Pvt) Ltd05

Non-
Responsive

N-AM/s AY) Solutions N-A06

*Standard Bidding Documents

Most Advantageous Bidder: M/s Haseen Habib Trading (Pvt) Ltd

12. Any other additional/ supporting information, the procuring agency may like to share.

C
r

Joint Director 
(Chairman)

'eputy Director 
(Member)

Assistan utiv ineer
;r)


	PPRA Payment Advice Report 17-Jan-2025
	Final Evaluation Report-Fire Alarm System Hostel NIBAFP



